Series LC8Series LC8
CAT.ES100-53 A
Compliant with Series LJ1, LG1 and LTF.
Positioning Driver
For AC Servomotor
117
50 W, 100 W, 200 W
100/115 VAC

s
Front matter 6
How to Order
1
Positioning Driver/For AC Servomotor
Compliant actuators/Series LJ1, Series LG1, Series LTF
Series LC8
Accessory
LC8Master B H M1 N1 F
1
2
3
Motor capacity
50 W
100 W
200 W
1
2
Power voltage
100 VAC/115 VAC
200 VAC/230 VAC
N
P
Command I/O
NPN
PNP
Motor/Power connector
Kit for mounting bracket
(Designated only with mounting bracket)
LC8 controller installation software
q Made by Sumitomo 3M Connector: 10126-3000VE
Shell: 10326-52-A0-008 (or equivalent)
w Cable terminal: Individual wires
e Cable terminal: Stick terminals (compliant with PC wiring system) Note 2)
Note 1) Either q or w or e will be required.
Note 2) As for PC wiring system, please confirm by Electric Products (CAT. 150) catalog.
q w e
Nil
F
Mounting bracket
None
Mounting bracket
q LC8-1-MP
w LC8-1-B
e LC8-1-W1
Command I/O connector
Connector with command I/O cable (0.5 m)
With connector stick terminals with command I/O cable (0.5 m)
RS-232C communications cable (3 m)
q
w
e
r
LC8-1-CN
LC8-1-1050
LC8-1-1050P
LC8-1-R03C
q rw, e
Option Note) Purchase separately.
1. In case of using  in 1-axis, use a master. (Slave
alone cannot be used.)
2. Regarding the use of 3-axis or more, be sure to con-
tact us for how-to-use and operating conditions.
Precautions on Using Master
Caution
Series LC8Positioning Driver
For AC Servomotor
2
1. Motion for returning to the home position starts si-
multaneously for master and slave. Design the
equipment so that it will not interfere with compo-

Precautions on Connecting Slave
Caution
How to Order
LC8Slave B H V1 1 F
1
2
3
Motor capacity
50 W
100 W
200 W
1
2
Power voltage
100 VAC/115 VAC
200 VAC/230 VAC
Nil
F
Mounting bracket
None
Mounting bracket
Accessory
Motor/Power connector
Kit for mounting bracket
(Designated only with mounting bracket)
q
q
w
q LC8-1-MP
w LC8-1-B
Option Note) Purchase separately.
2-axis communications cable
3-axis communications cable
4-axis communications cable
5-axis communications cable
6-axis communications cable
7-axis communications cable
q
LC8-1-C2
LC8-1-C3
LC8-1-C4
LC8-1-C5
LC8-1-C6
LC8-1-C7
Series LC8
3
Specifications
Power supply
Dimensions
Weight
Model
100 to 115 V ± 10% 50/60 Hz
141 mm x 75 mm x 130 mm
0.85 kg
LC8-B��1�-��
200 to 230 V ± 10% 50/60 Hz
LC8-B��2�-��
Data Input
Number of steps
Palletizing pattern
Item Performance/Specifications
117 steps at the maximum
5 patterns (when using master, slave)
Electrical Specifications
Motor capacity